Data Sheet
April 2008
JAHW050A, JAHW075A and JAHW100A Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 5 Vdc Output; 50 to 100 W
Applications
n Distributed power architectures
n Workstations
n Computer equipment

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
8-716 (F).k
Ordering Information
Table 4. Device Codes
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown in Table 5. The suffixes follow the last letter of the
device code and are placed in descending order. For example, the device codes for a JAHW075A module with the
following options are shown below:
Positive logic JAHW075A
Negative logic JAHW075A1
Table 5. Device Options
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/Off
Logic
Device
Code
Comcode
48 V 5 V 75 W Negative JAHW075A1 108219312
48 V 5 V 75 W Negative JAHW075A61 108600610
Option Device Code Suffix
Negative remote on/off logic 1
Positive remote on/off logic —
Latching Protection 5
10.16
(0.400)
10.16
(0.400)
12.7 (0.50)
4.7
(0.19)
MODULE OUTLINE
5.1 (0.20)
48.26 (1.900)
TERMINALS
48.3 (1.90)
MOUNTING HOLES
57.9 (2.28)
50.8
(2.00)
17.78
(0.700)
25.40
(1.000)
35.56
(1.400)
61.0
(2.40)VI(+)
ON/OFF
CASE
VI(–) VO(–)
+SEN
TRIM
–SEN
VO(+)
35.56
(1.400)
25.40
(1.000)
Note: Legacy device codes may contain a -B option suffix to indicate 100% factory Hi-Pot tested to the isolation voltage specified in the Abso-
lute Maximum Ratings table. The 100% Hi-Pot test is now applied to all device codes, with or without the -B option suffix. Existing comcodes for
devices with the -B suffix are still valid; however, no new comcodes for devices containing the -B suffix will be created.
Data Sheet
April 2008dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 5 Vdc Output; 50 to 100 W
JAHW050A, JAHW075A and JAHW100A Power Modules:
April 2008
FDS01-088EPS (Replaces FDS01-087EPS)
World W ide Headquarters
Lineage Power Corporation